

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : **KP(M).** 533/2013

Complainant/ appellant : Sri Sanatan Paul

Respondent : Director of Secondary Education, Assam

Date of hearing : **08-02-2016** 

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS ( Retd)

appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER

The public authority is represented by Sri Bhupen Talukdar, SPIO and Joint Director, Secondary Education, Assam. The petitioner Sri S. Paul is absent. However, he has sent a written submission dated 1-2-2016 stating that the information sought for by him vide his RTI petition dated 14-5-2013 is no longer relevant to him, and, therefore, he has prayed for allowing him to withdraw his RTI petition.

His prayer is granted and the matter is closed after disposing the second appeal petition dated 20-8-2013

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)

Assam State Chief Information Commissioner Panjabari, Guwahati

**Authenticated true copy** 

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar

**Assam State Information Commission** 

## Memo No. KP(M) 533/2013/ -A

Dated 8-2-2016

Copy to:-

- 1. Sri Bhupen Talukdar, SPIO and Joint Director, Secondary Education, Assam. for information and necessary action.
- 2. Sri Sanatan Paul, Vill Garigaon, , P.O- Garigaon, Jambori, P.S- Jalukbari, Guwahati -781012 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office file.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission